CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

June 23, 2020

Scott McGee, PE

Scott M. McGee PE, LLC
9700 Tanoan Dr. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: 3301 Candelaria Rd NE
Request for Certificate of Occupancy - Permanent
Hydrology Final Inspection —Approved
Grading and Drainage Plan Stamp Date: 711/15/19
Certification dated: 6/12/20
Drainage File: H19D040

Dear Mr. McGee,
POBox 1293 Based on the Certification received 6/16/20 and inspection conducted 6/23/20, this certification is
approved in support of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or earmijo@cabq.gov.
Sincerely, _
NM 87103 A /1 ——
T

Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1




Tiaivd gad

I AIEOHY TVLLIAE NS JINOYLOATH AAVILIS VO3

ﬁo\i \§ Ll- f ..: . amEzﬁ:ﬁ:{c .

(AJIDHAS) YTHIO 020Z~9|-9
LINYEd INSNdOTIAIA NIV IdAOOTd —
FNOTENOTO ONLLAIN NOISHA-4d
"TVAOUddY YaTHO0 HOM (Ad1DddS) ¥HHIO ™
NOLLVOIAILYAD dvd /ONIAVID LOOAVT.IHOIA LAMILS —

TVAOYddY LINYEd ONIAVD
TVAQYAAY 61-08 - ~
TVAOUAY LIN¥Ad ONIAV D

(SIL) AQNLS LOVAI JI4AVEL ™
(101) LNOAVT NOLLVINDNVID DIAAVAL

HANOTAINOTO

TVACHddY LAY NOLLYANNOA
HHINVIVD TVIONVNIA 40 dSVATIY /VIS

HLVOIJILIEO NOLLVATTH

OI'lddV LINYdd INFIWNJOTIATA NIV 1100 Td

TVAOUAY LyTd TYNI ™ NOLLOZS 1yain T30 iy | NV 14 TSV wmuéém .
TYAOMAAY LIA¥Ed "DUTE 404 NVIdALS | | m NVTd ONIAYD e
v A e
A«H>om&< 4.808 404 Wéé HIS T ,,W 6i02 6T AON 1INV @ % © TVILLIEINOD
I[VAO¥AAY Lv'ld ANV NIAITTNd ] | NouvomNED ava——
SIE 40 LOFLIHOUV MFANIONE ~Y

ADNVANII0 J0 ALYOIALLIAD wN.

“IVLLINGNS 40 AdAL

~ TV AO¥ddY LIN¥Ad DNIATING ~

SLHONOS IONVIIADDV/IVAOMUALY A0 a&? _ :A1ddy yeys ype oy
FOVNIVIW/ADOTOMIAH N NOILV.LMOdSNVIL ™~ INTWLAVJIA
ONTY SO X CTVLLINGNSHY V STHL SI
ALIS NINQVY & A1IS €ud moZmn:mmm @O0 w) IVId T CGINAWJOTIAAM A0 AAL
Jrew-gq fxeyq NLQ\.V WM.N Houoy g
TTMN If HLZI 118 'SS2IppY
L1ol7 i >NM\\ 080 WEETR] +\Od$\ Ll Eqﬁm NaLSZN mvw\\ Jovuo) YO

r D ,
:S.\ YWD 780w W s clreu-g Hxe $0b2~- S92z  #euoud
Mz MQ ZE 2?&: O.QFM $S2IPPV
sgueonddy

wmwu?\ ..NL\SM jlslci1il0}g)} m& f\y\m

INTUY VIIPBEINYS T Jogs  issempy A

r\.\vaNi $daLIo{ m .Po.w ruondiosa( [e8eT

HHRPIO HIoM #Odd

Grozss a2 JHAHS NOLLVIANMOANI NOILVIMOISNYYL ANV OVNIVE .
UOISTAI(] Seo1Aleg Fuipjing % uswidofoaa(
swnaeda Suuue(g

anbianbnqyy Jo K1)

HEAA

'# 91 ABo10IpAL] # Nweg Surppng N\< E.M V730 2«0 :wm. I3 PpLL ofoag




- | - e S S o B - o Prwate Dramage Facﬂitles within Cltv nght-of-Wav SR ADDRESS 3285 Candelana Road NE Albuquerque, M-

CANDELAR'AINTERCEE’TOR | - o o i = | | - ST | _7 o _. (Spel::Oat!!:)er;:rcfgnira:ggrl9';) | | _' ._ ~ LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOTBPORTER"S REPLAT | AL.UQU ERQUE NM 871 07

uuuuuuuu o A L _An excavatfon permit will be requnred before begmnlng any o SITE AREA 27446 SF (0.63 acre) e e T e T NOVEMBER 15 2019

__69_"_3_9__13_[% ST . - . work WIthm City Right-Of-Way. e " BENCHMARK: Oty ofAlbuquerque Statlon‘6 G17' bemgabrass capwn:h ' o : R " | - e | |

. S 2. Allwork on this project shall be performed in accordance with ~ EWEV= 5139295 (NAVD 198B)- . v 7000 e e e T e L e o L e ST e T IR

'.'_”-Fl- 14,55 _BUILD CONCRETE SWALE ~ - applicable federal, state and local laws, rules and regulations 'SURVEYOR CSI Cartes:an Surveys fnc. dated May 2019 B AT SN . o T S T
FROM WALL TO CHANNEL , - concerning construction safety and health. R

' | 3. Two workmg days prior to any excavation, the contractor must L PRECIPTTATION ZONE 2

BAEs " B ~ contact New Mexico One Call, dial “811" [or (505) 260-1990]

[ )
>

- FLOOD HAZARD From FEMA Map 35001C0351H (8/16/12), th:s szte is ldentif‘ ed
for the location of existing utilities. C . as bemg within Zone X' which is an area of minimal flood hazard.

" PIPE OUTLET - SR
_,_,.L———— (PIPE TO PASS THROUGH WALL) .4, Priorto construction, the contractor shall excavate and ver;fy

/ _— S*NV"J«@’E.M o - ~thelocations of all obstructions. Should a conflict exist, the. . .~ OFFSITE ; LOW Offsute ﬂow cloes not enter this s:te ' |
l J BW 170 LTI e contractor shall notify the engineer so that the conflict can be  EXISTING CONDITIONS: The site is an undeve!oped commercial site that slopes o

-~ resolved with a minimum amount of delay.. - | ‘down to the north at 2%. Runoff discharges to the concrete lined channel
Backfill compaction shall be according to trafﬁc/street use. . runmng along the north side Of the IOt

. o o o _ . 6. Maintenance of the fac:llty shafl be the responsnblllty of the : | | '
-/ 10” OUTLET LINE o : ] f th rtvb d. . = PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS Two metal butldings (apprommately 4 500 and S
TINV=17.2 o oL e T OwWner of the property being serve - 5,000 SF) are proposed along with paved parking and access drives and several -~
| . Work on arterial streets shall be perfor med on a 24- hOUT basis. xeric landscape areas. Landscaped areas will be depressed to retain the rain that

o~ W 195 . Contractor must contact Augie Armijo at 857-8607 and e falls on them.

B0 e Construction Coordmatlon at 924-3416 to schedule an o L e LT
W B o o R o L * C o ) DRAINAGE APPROACH The snte dramage pattern will foIiow hrstonc condltions
SR o inspectlon e e B | S with the incorporation of onsite retention storage for the ﬁrst ﬂush volume.
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| - S S Existing land treatment: 50%850°/oCPreCIpitatton Zone 2 S e e e CANDETARIA T
STREET MAiNTENANCE iNSPECTOR B - Q= I(.5)@. 23)+(0 5)(3 14)](053) 17CF5 (R E R T T | B é? sTale] B | TN
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The' proposed retentnon storage area will provnde V= 706 CF (706 > 698 OK)
Manntngs Q10 (1 49/. 011)( 545)( 35)( 12) 3. 1 CFS @ 1 5% sIope '
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!UNDERGROUND STORAGE .
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INV=15.0

TW 20.0 ’L'\_?O'?"I" DR i I N n | S o | G e e
s A .
l

——_4_6""””

 NYLOPLAST 18" DRAINBASIN: _]

3" TO FACE

OF CURB

STANDARD (H-20 RATED)
" DUCTILE IRON

" FRAME & GRATE TO
 MATCHBASINO.D.

| FL
15,87

BN
W 195
B 18.5

FLOWLINE FLUSH WiTH
.. TOP OF CHANNEL L

Y -F“4'55 EXISTING
— \/‘ CONCRETE CH NNEL

—— 8"THICKNESS N ~

- 'TOP OF CURB 163

18" MIN WIDTH

LN | ~_ INVERTDEPTH
164871947 . PERPLAN - DEPTH
INV 14.7 (BOTTOM) : - : e

Je245 L
| e ~ 10" PVC (SCH 40) ADAPTER /

© WATERTIGHT JOINT

" DRAIN BASIN  CONCRETESWALE
2 | L - NTS |

Legend

e e~ EXISTING CONTOUR

TSW 20;5 . 2089 L 1?(:3 ZO 96 24" SUMP DEPTH C - 20 ' NEW. CONTOUR = MAJOR
FL 200 ™ : . FL 20%6 /’ : :
ST : - FL ég-%

S Te20076 0 N -\ -

FL 20. 3 y
ﬂ

I -2 | NEW CONTOUR — MINOR
B ~$-199 - SPOT ELEVATION -

SN Eep00 meer

b

-
_ 22, T~
- 1C 186

FLZ1.5

THE BACKFILL MATERIALSHALL - S T e T e R *%H%\ ,,.ég';rgfﬂ‘g?,“wALL'-
* BE GRANULAR MATERIAL - e L S 160
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS |
- OFCLASSIOR

1.37C 214 - | | o - - o . &ﬂ%%&“gg;?mégo?ﬁggm
T N . T e At —= e __ PR - o BACKFILL
R cam RS . __CURBINLETDETAIL ~ FORSURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS

. s e ot MU ESR ST e e e T ————————  SHALLBE PLACED & COMPACTED
i 2067 / 1C 20.87 - R . _ o -NTS.. . UNIFORMLY INACCORDANCE
F2029 L2043 ="\ | bRAMAGEGERTFCATON. . WITHASTMD232L |

| E I AR : R( )NE .. 1, SCOTT M MCGEE, NMPE 10519, OF THE FIRM SCOTT M MCGEE PE, LLC HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
CAI\"{D o m ROAD NE : SITE HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF

| ' |  THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 11/15/19. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL PLAN
- NEW 6 PUBLIC SIDEWAIK T - A . | S N\ NEW 24’ DRWVE PAD  WAS QBTAINED BYWILL PLOTNER JR, NMPS 14271, OF CSI-CARTESIAN SURVEYS INC. 1 ALSO CERTIFY.
PER COA STD DWG #2430 - .. | ' - e PER COA STD.DWG #2425 - THAT 1 PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 6/12/20 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL
| | o SR ' - - INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS -
AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS -
. SUBMETTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A PERWANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
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g _THE RECORD INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND IS ONLY INTENDED |
. TO VERIFY. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING/ DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. o T . | e
~THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT ACCURACY , B : e o GRAPHIC SC ALE L e e
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9700 Tanoan Dr NE °
Albuquerque NM 87111 <&
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